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KRIEGHOFF

2018 ALL-AMERICAN TEAM

Congratulations to all 2018 Krieghoff All-Americans! Special thanks to Krieghoff
International for supporting the NSCA All-American program.

Open

Rank First Team ST Points Rank Second Team ST Points Rank Third Team ST Points
1 Derrick Mein - Capt. KS 30939 12 Anthony Matarese, Jr NJ 14659 23 Bobby Fowler, Jr X 11023
2 Kevin De Michiel GA 27226 13 Tom Seay TN 14015 24  Abel Spire OK 10839
3 Zachary Kienbaum TX 26118 14  Brice Grantham GA  135% 25  Andy Dufty MT 10752
4 David Radulovich OH 24941 15 Cory Kruse TX 13309 26  William B Walton TX 10069
5 Bill McGuire TN 22156 16  Gregg Wolf MN 12662 27  Earle E Glidden ME 9616
6 Wendell Cherry TN 19185 18 Jared A Rumer PA 11824 28 Chris Ferres SC "\9222
7 Gebben Miles TX 18625 19  Joseph P Zeitler, Jr PA 11769 29  JKeith Higgins SC 9004
8 Mike Wilgus WA 16851 20  Rodger E Becker PA 11284 30  Tom Mack TX 8615
9 Scott Robertson TX 15629 21 Ronald A Mericle TX 11242 31 Robert Harford OH 8412
11 Todd Simmons GA 14738 2 Rollins Brown FL 11055 32 Bradley Powell PA 8348
Lady
Rank First Team ST Points Rank Second Team ST Points Rank Third Team ST Points
1 Desirae Edmunds - Capt. TX 7622 11 Tina Jewell KY 3264 21 Carolyn M Smith EL - N1936
2 Annabelle M Ayres LA 5548 12 Kimberly Noyes ME 3238 22 Dee Orr FL 1918
3 Haylyn Hanks TX 5449 13 Grace Callahan NJ 3094 23 Cynthia Vogl CA 1822
4 Ashley Little B 5387 14  Mary Krentz WI 2870 24  Cassandra P Saum AK 1773
5 Diane M Sorantino NJ 4984 15 Kristin Canale NY 2869 25 Camryn McCraney GA 1715
6 Katie Fox CA 4793 16  Phyllis Darr AR 2534 26  Madison Sharpe SC 1689
7 Jacqueline M Scarsella ~ NY 4305 17 Alexis D Eidson GA 2466 27  Grace Choe @A IN671
8 Alexandra N Wampler ~CA 3895 18 Candice L Fowler CAL 1972 28  Andrea Seefeldt-Knight MD 1667
9 Janet McDougall TX 3418 19  Meagan E Harrington ~ TX 1960 29  Christina Loudenslager OH 1643
10  Josey Martin CAN "83%5 20  Elizabeth M White TX 1957 30  Ashley M Blenker FL 1580
Sub-Junior
Rank First Team ST Points Rank Second Team ST Points Rank Third Team ST Points
1 Zachary Davin - Capt.  TX 5060 12 Jackson Lowder SC 2308 22 Sam Korbs CA 1445
3 Clay Robertson TX 4069 13 Jack P Boucher NC 2302 23 Austin Kiemsteadt TXC 337
4 Joseph D Fanizzi FL 3745 14 Cooper G Gerecke CA 2074 24 Frank Deluca IIT RI 1254
5 Joseph Pinchin FL 3046 15  Wyatt C Lewis XN\ 1792 25  Monte Rankin I 1227
6 Payton Meyer OK 2844 16  William C Clyburn SC 1790 26  Sean Packer TX 1214
7 Robert F Beach X722 17  Forrest Montealegre X 1674 27  John H Snider X 1186
8 Jacob H Cameron TX 2591 18  Zane Lee GA 1651 28  Allyn Willis TX 1158
9 Trent Allen X N2563 19  Mason Gonzales AL 1641 29  Trey Birkner TX 1075
10 Reece Sparks CO 2389 20  Peyton Vines TX 1524 30  Dylan Cook CA 1043

11 Clayton W Lewis RXA2329 21 Cade Faetche TX 1486 32 Clifford Seibert IL 1018




Juntor

Rank

First Team

Braxton Oliver - Capt.
Dominic C Gross
Hunter Dreher
Dalton W Kirchhoefer
Jared Greenwood
Justin Napier

Brock O Allen
Michael M Newman
Tommy Royal
Nicholas Blenker

Veteran

Rank

First Team

Pete Hendrick - Capt.
Steve Edmondson
David M Walker
Rick A Fuller

Tom John, Jr

Steve Myers

Jack K Baumann, Sr
Kirk Cleere

Alex Sumner
Malcolm Parker

Super Veteran
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First Team

Gary W Walstrom - Capt.

Gerald E Hendrickson
Edward R Angrisani
David Cole

Paul W McCormick
Mark A Leresche
Ronnie E Cail

Gary Greenway
Richard McCready
Phil Gamble

ST
NC
X
X
CO
KS
X
GA
MI
GA
FL

ST
FL
PA
KY
TX
CA
FL
TX
TX
GA
GA

ST
KS
KY
EL
N
TX
AZ
GA
X
CA
TX

Points
6326
4159
3984
3790
3617
3353
2750
2746
2507
2464

Points
24574
17185
13023
12252
11797
11516
11094
10663
10657
10192

Points
13479
12683
10174
9761
8742
8558
8416
8397
7746
6632

Sentor Super Veteran

Rank
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First Team
Carl Zapfte - Capt.
Jim C Thomas
Ronald Shafer

Bob Lepor

Gene A Sherrod
Don Henderson
Norman D Smith
Clifford R Sturdivant
George L Ball

Ray Witt

ST
OR
FL
I
NJ
TX
FL
CA
VA
TX
TX

Points
2966
2631
2270
1858
1514
1424
1298
1296
1252
1206

Rank
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
9
23

Rank
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Rank
11
92
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Rank
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Second Team
Shawn Kemeter
Will Hinton
Jonathan Goedrich
Will Van Dusen
Ryan T Harper
Nolan C Marcus
Tyler Trinastich
Austin Alderete
Clayton Cutshall
Garrett Shelton

Second Team
Jon Porter

James Gilman
John G Maroulis
Mark Tipton
John Carbone
Raymond A Brown
Bob Self

Gary Stambaugh
David Schmidt
Bert Stelly

Second Team
Les Wagner

John Markel
Peter Kallie
Lanny D Griffin
Randy Barrington
Stephen P Hollier
Bob L Davis

Van Drake
Denny Iker
Curtis A Anderson

Second Team
Hoke Peacock

Jerry Martin, Sr
Carter G Stanton
Dennis D Bristle
Ron Edwards
Robert W Lipscomb
James E McCutchen
James D Adamson

David Farley

Terence Bolger

ST
PA
GA
X
TX
8L,
X
X
TX
EIS
X

ST
IL
IL

MD

TX

MA

CA
IN

OK

TX
LA

ST
NY
AK
FL
N
X
LA
IL
LIS
X
TX

ST
TX
OR
MD

OR
VA
SC
KY
OR
IL

Points
2310
2301
2186
2145
2134
2098
1987
1789
1775
1545

Points
10076
10063
10018
9985
9716
9267
8990
8552
8392
8249

Points
6241
6052
5822
5755
5706
5699
5652
5651
5387
5376

Points
1142
1097
1088
1016
996
942
939
879
854
843

Rank
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
38,
34

Rank
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Rank
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30

Rank

Third Team
Trevor A Jensen
Dalton Oliver
Brandon Reising
Shabaz Bassi
Colin Lewis
Cody Escritt
Dylan Burns
Jake Wilson
Jasper Copelan
Tyler Coleman

Third Team
Billy Thomas
Nadim Nasir Jr, MD
Brian Du Quesnay
Curtis Lessel
Patrick J Bartel
Patrick Wesolowski
Steve Lundeen
Mark Hall

Clark Walraven
Chuck De Vinne

Third Team
W H Bankston
Michael Warkenthien
Bill Moncevicz
Bill Riccardi
Gary Gahlinger
Montie R Sims
Rod Vetter

James Boothby, Jr
Jim Williams

Bill Skinner

Third Team
Redmond ] Bartlett
Richard Graver
Troy Peak

Percy Newton

Sid Edwards

Bert Baumgartner
Foy P Midkiff
Richard R Herriford
Richard Cunlisk
Walter Hemelstrand

ST
AZ
KY
X
CA
VA
NE
MN
TX
GA
GA

ST
AL
TX
FL
CA
IL
WI
PA
KY
TX
NH

ST
MS

PA
T
KY
TX
IL
NH
KY
CA

ST
MN
PA
GA
GA
TX
WI
X
MT
WA
NV

Points
1449
1409
1398
1368
1357
1311
1192
1177
1159
1158

Points
7987
7752
7698
7635
7564
7429
7392
7363
7346
7345

Points
5224
4910
4730
4723
4710
4710
4688
4497
4484
4463

Points
814
811
775
762
759
757
756
712
707
706



